MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Hibbert, Assembly President Members, of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
FROM:	Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor
DATE:	March 2, 2021
RE:	Appointment Kachemak Emergency Service Area Board

Pursuant to KPB 16.20.080, I hereby submit my recommendation for confirmation by the Assembly, of the following appointment to the Kachemak Emergency Service Area Board, seat B. The applicant is a registered voter and resides within the service area to be represented. Attached for your review is the request for appointment.

<u>Applicant</u>

Board Seat

Term Expires

Jeffrey Serio

Seat – B

October, 2021

Attachments: Request for Appointment Application

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2021-02-04 20:52:02

Service Area: Kachemak Emergency Service Area Board, Seat B (Term Expires 10/2021)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone	
Jeffrey Serio	907-738-1188	
Email Martine Martine Martine	Date of Birth	
jserio84@gmail.com		
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address	
34668 Lusky Rd Homer, AK 99603	,	
SS#	Voter #	
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:	
7 years, 9 months	7 years, 9 months	